ATMO 170A1 Weather & Climate


Name_______________________________
Optional Assignment

1.
Which of the following pollutants is odorless and colorless?


a. carbon monoxide (CO)

b. nitrogen dioxide (NO2)


c. ozone (O3)



d. sulfur dioxide (SO2)

2.
_______ below is found in the greatest concentration in the earth’s atmosphere.  _______ is found in the lowest concentration. (fill in the blanks with one of the choices below)


a. Argon (Ar)       b. Carbon dioxide (CO2)       c. Oxygen (O2)       d. Water vapor (H2O)

3.
Would a dew point temperature of 65o F in Tucson be relatively  HIGH,  about  AVERAGE,  or relatively  LOW?  Would such a reading most likely be observed in the  WINTER,    SPRING & FALL,  or in the  SUMMER?
4.
During the summer monsoon relatively  DRY  MOIST  air blows into southern Arizona from the SOUTHEAST  SOUTHWEST.

5.
The concentration of _________________________ in the atmosphere can range form near 0%  up to 3 or 4%.

6.
Which of the following would you expect to find in a photodissociation reaction?


a. water

b. ultraviolet light
c. acid


d. heat

7.
Which of the following are true? (more than one correct answer)


a. The earth is about 4.5 million years old


b. The earth’s atmosphere was at one time mostly hydrogen & helium


c. Most of the water vapor in the atmosphere is thought to have come from comets


d. Plants are the source of most of the oxygen in the earth’s atmosphere
8.
According to the data at right, 


altitude (ft)
temperature (oF)
there is a temperature inversion between 

       0

        47

 __________ and __________ feet altitude.

  1000

        43









  2000

        45








  3000

        41

9.
Is ethanol  added to gasoline in Tucson during the  WINTER  or  SUMMER  months?  
Is this to reduce the emissions of   CARBON  MONOXIDE   CARBON DIOXIDE   or  OZONE? 


10.
_______ is a key ingredient in London-type smog.  _______ is the main ingredient in Los Angeles-type smog.

a. carbon monoxide
b. carbon dioxide
c. ozone
d. sulfur dioxide

11.
Clouds form when air is  COOLED  WARMED  to its dew point temperature.

12.
We are able to see clouds because the cloud droplets and ice crystals  ABSORB   EMIT   REFLECT & SCATTER  light.
